year contract extensions for the periods of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 and July 1, 
2023 through June 30, 2024, at the estimated price of One Million Three Hundred Thirty­ 
Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars and Fifty-Five Cents 
($1,337,829.55) for the first extension and One Million Three Hundred Sixty-Four 
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars and Fourteen Cents ($1,364,586.14) for the 
second extension. 

The above-referenced Ordinance was given two separate readings by title 
only and upon a motion of Council Member B. Fields, seconded by Council Member 
McCoy, the Ordinance was received, recorded and referred to the Public Works &